



# E-Land Apparel Limited

(Formerly Known as "Mudra Lifestyle Limited")

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

**The General Manager**  
**Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,  
P.J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 532820**

**The Manager**  
**Listing Department**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 051  
**Symbol: ELAND**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication as per Regulation 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to the above Regulation, please find enclosed public notice published in following Newspapers in respect of Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

1. Financial Express
2. Hosadi Gantha

This is for your information and record.

**For E-Land Apparel Limited**

  
**Mr. JAE HO SONG**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 07830731**





**SOLID GROWTH**

# NTPC Q4 profit jumps 48.7% to ₹4,350.32 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, May 25

**STATE-RUN POWER GIANT** NTPC posted a 48.7% jump in its standalone net profit at ₹4,350.32 crore for the March quarter compared to the year-ago period mainly on the back of lower expenses.

The company's standalone net profit in January-March 2018 was ₹2,925.59 crore, an NTPC statement said.

The company's total income slipped to ₹22,545.61 crore in the March quarter from ₹23,617.83 crore year ago. Expenses also decline to ₹19,008.44 crore in the quarter from ₹20,229.26 crore.

For 2018-19, standalone net profit rose by 13.60% to ₹11,749.89 crore compared to ₹10,343.17 crore in the previous year. Total income was ₹92,179.56 crore in 2018-19, up from ₹85,207.95 crore during the previous year.

Consolidated net profit of the firm rose to ₹12,633.45



Gross power generation for FY2018-19 was 305.90 billion units (BUs) as against 294.27 BUs for 2017-18

crore in 2018-19 from ₹10,501.50 crore in the previous fiscal. Total consolidated income also rose to ₹97,537.34 crore in the last fiscal from ₹89,641.59 in 2017-18.

The Board of Directors of NTPC Ltd has recommended a final dividend for 2018-19 at the rate of 25% of the paid-up share capital (₹2.50 per equity

by the company.

The gross power generation of the NTPC Group for FY2018-19 was 305.90 billion units (BUs) as against 294.27 BUs during the previous year. The average power tariff of the firm was ₹3.38 per unit in the fiscal under review.

The company's plant load factor or capacity utilisation (PLF) of coal based projects dropped to 77.58% in March quarter from 79.03% year ago. During the 2018-19, the company's PLF of coal fired power plants also declined to 76.68% from 77.90% in 2017-18.

The company's domestic coal supply rose to 46.94 million tonnes in March quarter from 44.36 million tonnes year ago. During the last fiscal the company's domestic coal supplies also increased to 175.05 million tonnes from 168.21 million tonnes.

Coal imports also went up slightly to 0.66 million tonnes in March quarter from 0.10 million tonnes year ago.

# India Cements' Q4 profit shoots on NPR hike

FE BUREAU  
Chennai, May 25

**RIDING HIGH ON** a 6% increase in net plant realisation (NPR) due to price hike coupled with an increase in volume sales, India Cements Limited has reported a sharp hike in its net profit for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 to ₹43.85 crores compared to ₹35.27 crore in the same quarter last fiscal.

The increase in NPR together with the improved volume resulted in higher EBITDA at ₹210 crore for the quarter as compared to ₹162 crore in the same quarter of the previous year, the company said in a statement here on Saturday.

Total revenue increased sharply to ₹1,581.38 crore during the quarter under review as compared to ₹1,401.73 crore in the same quarter last fiscal.

N Srinivasan, vice-chairman and managing director, India Cements, said, "The growth in core sector for the year as per the information published by DIPP was around 4.3% which was primarily driven by the increase in cement production of over 1.3% following by increase in



production of coal, electricity and steel. South also witnessed a substantial increase in cement production of 19% more than the previous year riding on the infrastructure push given by the governments of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana which together accounted for a major portion of the increase in production."

The company's EBITDA of ₹210 crore for the quarter as compared to ₹162 crore in the same quarter of the previous year. The net profit for the the year 2018-19, however, decreased sharply to ₹69.44 crores as compared to

expected that the same will stabilise at this improved level for the near term.

The overall cement sales including clinker was at 33.30 lakh tonne for the quarter as against 30.93 lakh tonne, registering a growth of 8%. The volume for the year was 124.40 lakh tonne as against 111.75 lakh tonne, registering a growth of 11%.

"Going forward, we expect good demand for cement to continue in the coming quarters. During the fourth quarter, EBITDA per tonne increased to ₹629 from ₹477 per tonne in the third quarter. We expect it to be better in the first quarter of current year," Srinivasan further said.

On the new government, he said: "The NDA government is on the right track. Certainly, it will continue to be pro-development. We expect the government to continue thrust on infrastructure development and housing. Even as global economy is in the grip of a slowdown with projected lower growth in 2019 Indian economy is expected to regain growth momentum. GDP growth is projected to be higher at 7.5% in 2019-20 over 7% in 2018-19."

# Manpasand Beverages' top management arrested in ₹40-crore GST fraud

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, May 25

**THE VADODARA GOODS** and Services Tax (GST) commissioner said it arrested the top management of publicly listed firm Manpasand Beverages on Thursday for availing fraudulent credit through tax evasion of ₹40 crore involving a turnover of ₹300 crore.

The Vadodra unit of GST said that the firm's managing director Abhishek Singh and its chief financial officer Paresh Thakkar had been arrested. The Vadodra-based company sells fruit juices under Mango Sip and Fruits Up brands, and has a market capitalisation of

₹1,200 crore. "The continuing investigation has unearthed more than 30 fake units located in various parts of the country which were used for committing fraud by availing illegal credit. The investigation regarding ultimate beneficiary of the fraud and web of shell companies is under progress," the statement said.

In a disclosure to the BSE on Saturday, the company said, "The company is contesting these allegations in accordance with the due process of law. Considering the present status of the case estimated impact on the company and amount involved is not identifiable till the outcome in the matter."

Over the last year, the firm has seen setbacks after its statutory auditor Deloitte Haskins & Sellers resigned ahead of the financial meeting for declaring the financial results.

The auditor had said that the firm failed to convey "significant information" on the financial results for 2017-18. This was followed by suspension of the firm's coverage by Religare Broking which also cited lack of clarity and disclosures in the financial information provided by the company. Since the launch of GST regime in July, 2017, the tax authorities have apprehended several bogus companies.

# Fortis Healthcare posts ₹151-crore profit

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, May 25

**FORTIS HEALTHCARE** HAS reported a consolidated net profit of ₹151.19 crore for the quarter ended March, as against a net loss of ₹914.32 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal.

Consolidated revenue

from operations increased to ₹1,184.15 crore from ₹1,086.38 crore in the same quarter a year ago, Fortis Healthcare said in a filing to BSE.

The company's net loss for the fourth quarter ended March 2018 includes a loss of ₹833.50 crore on account of exceptional items, including allowance for inter-corporate deposits and

interest thereon of ₹445.03 crore, Fortis Healthcare said.

For the fiscal year ended March 2019, the company posted a consolidated net loss of ₹223.71 crore as against a net loss of ₹934.42 crore for the previous fiscal.

Revenue from operations for the full fiscal stood at ₹4,469.36 crore.

# Salzer acquires 72.32% stake in Kaycee Industries

**COIMBATORE-BASED** SALZER Electronics has acquired 72.32% stake in Kaycee Industries Limited of CMS group, a pioneer in industrial switches for

more than 75 years. The acquisition is in line with company's focus to strengthen Salzer's position in the industrial switchgear market.

**AHMEDABAD MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION**  
Today at 10.00 am at AMA Seminar Hall  
ATIRA Campus, IIM-A Road, Ahmedabad

**DR. HIMANSHU BUCH**  
Motivational Speaker & International Trainer to address on Lead the Light A Universal Empowerment Programme based on Samagra Bhagwat Gita for the Youth

All are cordially invited

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Amount in Lakhs	
		31 March, 2019	31 March, 2018	31 March, 2019	31 March, 2018	31 March, 2019	31 March, 2018
1	Total income from Operations	4689.29	4483.98	4447.43	1879.73	1700.61	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(744.30)	(217.38)	(1406.47)	(4231.77)	(4151.87)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(744.30)	(3828.40)	(1406.47)	(7842.69)	(4151.87)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(744.30)	(3828.40)	(1406.47)	(7842.69)	(4151.87)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(658.58)	(3764.71)	(1406.47)	(7778.80)	(4083.15)	
6	Equity Share Capital	4799.05	4799.05	4799.05	4799.05	4799.05	
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	(36183.38)	(29010.97)	(29010.97)	(29010.97)	(36183.38)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(1.55)	(7.98)	(2.93)	(16.34)	(8.65)	
	Diluted:	(1.55)	(7.98)	(2.93)	(16.34)	(8.65)	

## FINOLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L40108PN1981PLC024153  
Registered Office: Gat No. 399, Village Urse, Taluka Maval, Dist. Pune - 410 506.  
Tel No.02114-237251 Fax No.02114-237252 E-mail: investors@finolexind.com Website :www.finolexpipes.com

### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

Rs. in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
1a	Revenue from Operations (including excise duty upto 30.06.2017)	96,424.38	75,659.31	80,912.51	309,132.23	283,140.60	309,132.23
1b	Other Income	1,224.92	1,727.12	279.52	4,157.01	2,532.40	4,141.13
1	Total Income	97,649.30	77,386.43	81,192.03	313,289.24	285,673.00	313,273.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	13,871.08	12,089.74	17,170.68	56,351.83	43,883.07	56,235.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	13,871.08	12,089.74	17,170.68	53,561.83	43,883.07	53,445.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9,138.83	7,869.23	12,094.66	34,980.20	29,854.48	36,724.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,422.08	(12,366.30)	4,620.93	(8,654.12)	64,494.03	(6,908.73)
6	Paid up Equity share capital	12,409.54	12,409.54	12,409.54	12,409.54	12,409.54	12,409.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	240,432.85	264,047.33	245,210.26
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) not annualised: Basic: Diluted:	7.36	6.34	9.75	28.19	24.06	29.59

Notes-  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th May, 2019.  
2. (a) Revenue from operations for the previous year ended March 31, 2018 includes excise duty collected up to quarter ended June 30, 2017. From July 1, 2017, Goods and Service Tax (GST) charged is excluded from revenue from operations and to that extent the revenues are not comparable. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	96,424.38	75,659.31	80,912.51	309,132.23	273,778.80	309,132.23

(b) The excise duty paid for the previous year upto quarter ended June 30, 2017 has been disclosed separately on the face of statement of financial results.

3. These financial figures of the last quarter i.e. quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the audited figures between the audited figures in respect of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended i.e. December 31, 2018 of the current financial year.

4. The above results include exceptional item of Rs.2790 Lakhs towards settlement of derivative claims against the Company disclosed as contingent liability as at 31st March, 2018. There are no more claims or liabilities on account of derivatives.

5. The Company has consolidated its associate company, Finolex Plasson Industries Private Limited in which it holds 46.35% using equity method as per Ind AS 28, "Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures".

6. From April 1, 2018, the company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers". There is no material impact of its provisions on the company's financials.

7. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.

8. The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of Rs.10/- per equity share, for the year ended March 31, 2019, subject to the approval of the shareholders.

9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular number CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the said quarterly and yearly financial results and explanatory notes are available on the stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.finolexpipes.com.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Finolex Industries Limited  
Prakash P. Chhabria  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00016017

Pune  
25<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

## Powering prosperity... sustainably

Annual Group Generation 300 BUs  
Total Group Operational Income 8.69%  
Group Profit After Tax 20.30%

### Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2019 (₹ Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018* (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018* (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018* (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	21222.39	24120.36	23100.26	90307.43	83452.70	95742.03
2	Net profit before tax (before exceptional items)	3537.17	3489.54	3388.57	12672.52	12339.46	13627.94
3	Net profit after tax (after exceptional items)	3537.17	3489.54	3388.57	12672.52	12339.46	13627.94
4	Profit after tax	4350.32	2385.41	2925.59	11749.89	10343.17	12633.45
5	Profit after tax attributable to owners of the parent						12640.02
6	Total comprehensive income after tax	4134.36	2419.36	2961.21	11548.02	10328.69	12442.18
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	9894.56	8245.46	8245.46	9894.56	8245.46	9894.56
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet				97513.61	93532.31	100142.43
9	Net worth**				106771.54	101146.56	109396.49
10	Paid up debt capital				127430.48	115104.29	145723.29
11	Debtenture redemption reserve				7902.43	7274.56	7902.43
12	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) - (not annualised) (including regulatory deferral account balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	4.40	2.41	2.96	11.88	10.45	12.77
13	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) - (not annualised) (excluding regulatory deferral account balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	10.84	1.94	2.43	15.76	7.16	6.99
14	Debt Equity Ratio				1.19	1.14	1.33
15	Debt service coverage ratio				2.21	2.14	2.23
16	Interest service coverage ratio				5.26	5.93	5.09

\* Restated  
\*\* Excluding Fly ash utilization reserve and Corporate social responsibility reserve

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <https://www.ntpc.co.in> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> & <https://www.nseindia.com>.  
2. The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 25 May 2019, has recommended final dividend of ₹2.50 per equity share of ₹10 each for the financial year 2018-19.  
3. Previous periods' figures have been reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(K. Sreekanth)  
Director (Finance)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 25 May, 2019

Follow us on: [f](https://www.facebook.com/ntpc1) [in](https://www.linkedin.com/company/ntpc) [t](https://www.twitter.com/ntpc1) [yt](https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpntpd1) [ig](https://www.instagram.com/ntpc1) [wa](https://www.whatsapp.com/channel/00299a1997plc120558)

Regd. Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 • CIN: L4010DL1975GOI007966 • Website: www.ntpc.co.in



